
2. Uththara Devi Intercity (Colombo Fort – Kankesanthurai) 
 

The train Stop Stations Time The train Stop Stations Time 

1. Colombo Fort 11:50 14. Palai 18:13 

2. Gampaha 12:23 15. Kodikamam 18:25 

3. Polgahawela 13:07 16. Chavakachcheri 18:32 

4. Kurunegala 13:32 17. Jaffna 18:47 

5. Maho 14:12 18. Kokuvil 18:52 

6. Galgamuwa 14:47 19. Kondavil 18:56 

7. Thambuttegama 15:17 20. Inuvil 19:01 

8. Anuradhapura 16:05 21. Chunnakam 19:20 

9. Medawachchiya 16:34 22. Mallakam 19:24 

10. Vavuniya 16:52 23. Thellippalai 19:29 

11. Mankulam 17:26 24. Maviddapuram 19:33 

12. Araviyanagar 17:43 25. Kankesanthurai 19:37 

13. Kilinochchi 17:52   

 

 


